

Parking rates Winter 2023/24

Duration	Standart rate	With SaastalCard
up to 30 min.	Free	Free
up to 1h	CHF 2	CHF 2
up to 2h	CHF 3.–	CHF 3
up to 3h	CHF 4.–	CHF 4
up to 4h	CHF 5.–	CHF 5
up to 5h	CHF 8.–	CHF 8
up to 6h	CHF 11	CHF 11
up to 7h	CHF 12	CHF 12
up to 8h	CHF 13.–	CHF 13
up to 12h	CHF 15.–	CHF 15.–
up to 24h (1st day)	CHF 19.–	CHF 19.–
from the 2nd – 7th day	CHF 19*	CHF 14*
from the 8th – 14th day	CHF 19*	CHF 9.50*
from the15th day	CHF 19*	CHF 7.50*
1 week	CHF 133	CHF 103
2 weeks	CHF 266.–	CHF 169.50
Camper	CHF 60*	CHF 25*

*Per day

If you stay more than 24 hours at a SaastalCard partner establishment, you will receive a reduction on the parking fees. Ask your **landlord or hotelier for the SaastalCard on the first day.** You will receive the parking reduction when paying the parking fee with a valid SaastalCard at the automatic pay station. The parking fee must be paid before each exit.

Entry and exit during your stay

Your ticket will be returned to you at the barriers when you leave the car park. Please use the same ticket when re-entering the car park. Use the same parking ticket throughout your stay.

Prepayment

Prepayment of parking fees is possible at the parking administration (Terminal A).

For further information, please get in touch with the Saas-Fee Tourist Office.